

Brussels, 31 March 2025 (8.00 a.m.)

## KBC Group proposes two new independent members to the Board of Directors.

On the advice of the nomination committee of KBC Group, the Board of Directors has decided to propose Ms. Kristine Braden and Ms. Line Hestvik to the General Meeting of Shareholders as new non-executive, independent directors on the Board of Directors of KBC Group and members of the Risk and Compliance Committee and the Nomination Committee of KBC Group.

The appointment of the new non-executives is subject to approval by the European Central Bank.

**Ms Kristine Braden** is a former international bank executive with track record of driving double-digit revenue growth and returns in leadership roles at Citi across Europe, North America and Asia. She's a strategic and inspirational leader with a passion for building high performing teams that lead together across major product lines, functions and client sets including corporate and investment banking, markets, transaction services, country and franchise management, wealth management and consumer banking. She has extensive board, legal entity management and regulatory experience.

Ms Braden obtained a B.A. Political Science at UC Berkeley, followed by accounting and corporate finance summer school classes at John Hopkins and postgraduate programs at MIT and at the Center for Strategic & International Studies, Washington D.C..

**Ms Line Hestvik** is an international executive with deep knowledge of insurance and financial industry. She has more than 25 years of experience, having delivered results in operative P&L and strategic change roles, in the Nordics and globally. She developed and executed strategy and ran daily operative business, with focus on business transformation based on digital, data, technology in combination with competence and culture development. As a chief Sustainability Officer she established the worldwide sustainability area of the Allianz Group, leading to Allianz being recognized as a leader in the industry by the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. She has experience in serving on Boards in the insurance industry in Europe.

Line Hestvik holds a Master of Business and Economics (Sivilökonom), specialising in finance from Norwegian School of Management BI, Norway and conducted several executive programs at renowned institutes.

Koenraad Debackere, Chairman of the Board of Directors of KBC Group commented on today's announcement as follows: "I am delighted to welcome both Ms. Kristine Braden and Ms. Line Hestvik to the Board. Their extensive international banking and insurance experience, complemented by an in-depth experience in the digital area and in sustainability matters, will enable them to make an important contribution to the further development of KBC. With the appointment of two additional independent board members we take an important step towards strengthening the governance of KBC Group.

## For more information, please contact:

Kurt De Baenst, General Manager, Investor Relations, KBC Group Tel. + 32 2 429 35 73 - <u>IR4U@kbc.be</u> Katleen Dewaele, General Manager Corporate Communication, Tel +32 475 780866, <u>pressofficekbc@kbc.be</u>

\* This news item contains information that is subject to the transparency regulations for listed companies.

KBC Group NV Havenlaan 2 – 1080 Brussels Katleen Dewaele General Manager Corporate Communication /Spokesperson Tel. + 32 475 780866 Press Office Tel. + 32 2 429 29 15 Ilse De Muyer Tel. + 32 2 429 32 88 Pieter Kussé Tel. + 32 2 429 85 44 Sofie Spiessens Tel. + 32 2 429 29 49 Tomas Meyers pressofficekbc@kbc.be KBC press releases are available at <u>www.kbc.com</u> or can be obtained by sending an e-mail to <u>pressofficekbc@kbc.be</u>

Follow us on <u>https://x.com/kbc\_group</u> Stay up-to-date on all <u>innovative solutions</u>